Approved:

МЕМО

To: Kristopher Byrd, Well Construction Manager

From: Tommy Laird, Well Construction Program Coordinator

Subject: Review of Water Right Application G-19245

Date: August 27, 2024

The attached application was forwarded to the Well Construction Section by the Groundwater Section. Joe Kemper reviewed the application. Please see Joe's Groundwater Review and the Well Report.

Applicant's Well #1 (DESC 3370): Based on a review of the Well Report, Applicant's Well #1 seems to protect the groundwater resource.

The construction of Well #1 may not satisfy hydraulic connection issues.

STATE OF OREGON

WATER WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)

RECEIVED SC JUI 10.1987 3370

'55/11E-31 babab,

					JUL 1 0/1307 (
(1) OWNE	R:		O	wner's Wel	l Number:	(9) LOCATION OF WELL by EPT. County Des Latitude	legal d	escrip	tion:	
Name Marci	a He	alie		WA	TER RESOURCES [EPT. County De S Latitude	, "	Longitude		, "
1441esp / () 3 /	<u> </u>	aoise	_A.I.L6	3 V	OF THE CONT	Township 15 S N or S, Rang	<u> </u>	E	E or W	WM
City Benč		-		State Org	Zip97701	Section 31 E½ N½ SE ¼	NW	1/4	II.OI 111,	
(2) TYPE (-			Tax Lot Lot Bloc			vision	
Well			Record	ition	□ Abandon	Street Address of Well (or nearest address)				
			_ recond	1011		67037 Paradise All	ey Be	end,	Ore	
(3) DRILL				1	٦					
Rotary Air	⊔ Ко	tary Mud	□ C	able l	→ Other	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL			- 10 A	/o=
						256 ft. below land surface.				/87
						Artesian pressurelb. per	square incl	h. Date		
(4) PROPO	SED	USE:	-	÷		(11) WELL LOG: Ground elevat	ion			
Domestic Thermal		munity [Irrigation			m.	WB?	CIVI
	☐ Injec	······	Other_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Material Sandy Soil	From	т _о	WB:	SWL
BORE I	HOLE				250	crse gravel brn sand	2	8		\vdash
					358ft.		8	18		
HOLE				as date of a	pproval	gray congl	18	44		\vdash
Diameter From	То	Material	SEAL From	То	Amount sacks or pounds		10	44		\vdash
	1		1 1			dk gray vesicular (basalt	44	56		 -
2" 0		cem	0	24	15 sacks	gray basalt	56	79		
I	327					redish gray basalt	79	106		
6" 327	358					gray basalt	106	120		\vdash
How was seal place	ed? Metho	od \square A	□в	Æ c □	D DE		120	128		\vdash
						gray basalt	128	139		
						brn congl crse	139	143		
					ravel	gray basalt	143	154		
(6) CASING							154	180		
Diamete	er Fron	n To	Gauge	Steel Pla	stic Welded Threaded	brn congl med gray basalt	180	218		
Casing: & XXXX	xx&kx	XXXXX	1			brn ss congl med	218	256		350
-		1 1				brnsh gray congl crse		263	WB	256
8"	+	124 .	250	2 [redish brn congl med		299	WB	\vdash
			•			gray congl	299	321	WB	
Liner:		337	100			gray basalt	321	348	WB?	\vdash
. 6"	0	327	• T Q Q			gray cinders	348	358	WB.	
Final location of shoe(s)						3-01 0111010	5 20	330	11.5	
PERFO	RATI	ONS/SO	CREE	NS:						
Perforati			_	chine						
Screens	ions			N. C.	atouiol .		†·			
Screens	Slot	Туре		Tele/I	aterial					
Erom To	size		Diame							
0/ 327	1/8b	177	-				1			
J 327		_	-							
	3	228	1							
		+	-	_			1			
		-				Date started 6/19/87 Con	apleted 6	724/	37	
			1				-		.	
(8) WELL '	TEST	S: Minin	num tes	sting tin		(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Co				
☐ Pump	□ 1	Bailer	₩ A	ir	Flowing Artesian	I constructed this well in compliand standards. Materials used and information				
Yield gal/min		ng level		l stem at	Time	knowledge and belief.	reborted	anove ar	e true to	my best
					½ hr	11 two the			7/7/	/87
14	x & k		3!	56	1 hr	Signed Jew Mills		_ Date	-,,,,	
						(bonded) Water Well Constructor Cert	ification			
						I accept responsibility for construction			d ite oor	mnlienee
Temperature of wa	ter <u>5</u> 3		Dep	th Artesian	Flow Found	with all Oregon water well standards. Thi				
Was a water analys		☐ Yes	By who		-	knowledge and belief.	-			
Did any strata con					Too little	18:-11/4/	_		7/7	7/87
☐ Salty ☐ Muc						Johnson Well Drill	ing D	ate		
Depth of strata:	-					Company	٠.	o. Job No	2	
						Oumpany	<u> </u>	0. 900 1/0	J	

WELL IDENTIFICATION FORM Owner's Well Number:
CURRENT WELL OWNER: Name: 1/2AL J. + La GOR don No. 2003 - 399-0439
Name: NEAL J. T. GOR don
Mailing Address: 1081 Mann 38
City:State:State:
WELL LOCATION:
County:Longitude:Longitude:
Township: /5 N or S, Range: / E or W Section: 3/1/41/4
Tax Lot Number: OO 7 () 8
Street Address of Well (if different from above): 17330 Sevenile Concernity
(Via Realtyoffiel) Benef OR
If a well report <u>is</u> available for this well, please attach a copy of it to this form and return. It is not necessary for you to complete the remainder of the form if the well report is attached. If a well report <u>is not</u> available, please complete the remainder of the form to the best of your ability.
WELL INFORMATION:
Start Card Number: Approx. Construction Date:
Well Constructor:
Name of Owner at Time of Construction: Marcia Hegite
Well Depth (in feet): Static Water Level (in feet):
Diameter of Exposed Well Casing (in inches):
Diameter of Exposed Well Casing (in inches):
Diameter of Exposed Well Casing (in inches): Does this well have a formal water right associated with it? Yes: No: If yes:
Diameter of Exposed Well Casing (in inches): Does this well have a formal water right associated with it? Yes: No: If yes: Application #: Permit #: Certificate #: Please Return Completed Form to: Oregon Water Resources Department 158 12th Street NE